Vol.: (0123456789)
1 3
Euphytica (2022) 218:57
Genotype by environment interaction and grain yield
stability of drought tolerant cowpea landraces in Ethiopia
Tesfaye Walle Mekonnen   · Firew Mekbib   ·
Berhanu Amsalu · Melaku Gedil   ·

Agricultural Research
Center
Genotypes Genotype code Source Breeding status
of the genotypes
NLLP-CPC-07-10 G1 MARC​ Landrace
CP-EXTERETIS G2 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-169 G3 MARC​ Landrace
Dass 001 G4 MARC​ Landrace
ACC-215-821 G5 MARC​ Landrace
ACC-216-747 G6 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-139 G7 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-145-21 G8 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-143 G9 MARC​ Landrace
ACC-215-762 G10 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-103-B G11 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-156 G12 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-54 G13 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-28 G14 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-36 G15 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-19 G16 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-03-B G17 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-167 G18 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-166 G19 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-157 G20 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-140 G21 MARC​ Landrace
NLLP-CPC-07-57 G22 MARC​ Landrace
ACC-211-490 G23 MARC​ Landrace
Bole (Standard check) G24 MARC​ Released variety
Kanketi (Standard check) G25 MARC​ Released variety